
Played on 19/01/2025 at Burgess Hill CC

WINNER

Matthew Knight

RUNNER-UP

Kevin Tunstall

SEMI-FINALISTS

Martin Smith & Kevin Hall

PLATE WINNER

Nigel Senior

PLATE RUNNER-UP

Martin Cole

SUSSEX MEN'S SINGLES 2025



Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Mark James 8390 4260 12650 Chris Cox 0 12300 12300

Martin Smith 12620 12570 25190 James Whittle 1350 1190 2540

Jim Millward 11290 3120 14410 Rick Cunningham 1000 400 1400

Andy Farmer-Wright 3500 5140 8640 Ric Bithell 4420 3810 8230

Joe Oakley 4040 13020 17060 Chris Tupper 9480 3190 12670

Stuart Mepham 1750 11980 13730 Alan Brackenridge 10180 230 10410

Kevin Tunstall 14900 4700 19600 Jack Baden 870 12340 13210

Stuart Carruthers 6950 9080 16030 Martin Cole 5650 8930 14580

Matthew Knight 4600 12590 17190 Rob Hall 9810 5750 15560

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Martin Smith 2240 6830 9070 Mark James 5340 1030 6370

Jim Millward 16000 0 16000 Andy Farmer-Wright 930 500 1430

Joe Oakley 20090 10680 30770 Stuart Mepham 0 1960 1960

Kevin Tunstall 5500 6610 12110 Stuart Carruthers 6010 910 6920

Matthew Knight 12110 3950 16060 Tony Jenner 4510 8610 13120

Barry Holt Bye

Kevin Hall 4060 14670 18730 Nigel Senior 9830 210 10040

Daniel Wheal Bye

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Martin Smith 17050 0 17050 Jim Millward 0 7120 7120

Kevin Tunstall 7920 4170 12090 Joe Oakley 0 3650 3650

Matthew Knight 80 14550 14630 Barry Holt 11680 0 11680

Kevin Hall 2200 16900 19100 Daniel Wheal 14890 0 14890

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Kevin Tunstall 20020 0 20020 Martin Smith 0 9940 9940

Matthew Knight 5120 9800 14920 Kevin Hall 6830 390 7220

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Matthew Knight 18260 3520 21780 Kevin Tunstall 0 450 450

SEMI-FINAL

FINAL

MAIN RESULTS

LAST 32

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL



Players 23

Matches 22 5k 44

Points 552520 10k 22

Average (Leg) 12557 15k 6

20k 2

Average winning score 16674

Average losing score 8440

Highest winning score 30770

Lowest winning score 8640

Highest losing score 15560

Matches Average (Leg)

Avergae 

winning score 

(Match)

Average 

losing score 

(Match)

Highest 

winning score 

(Match)

Lowest 

winning score 

(Match)

Highest losing 

score (Match)

Average to 

reach round 

(Leg)

Average 

Ranking 

Points

Final 1 5558 21780 450 21780 21780 450 8215 34.05

Semi-Final 2 6513 17470 8580 20020 14920 9940 8161 22.65

Quarter-Final 4 6263 15718 9335 19100 12090 14890 8241 11.40

Last 16 6 5941 17123 6640 30770 9070 13120 8028 6.75

Last 32 9 6539 16056 10100 25190 8640 15560 0.84

Scores (player in leg)



Rank Name Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Matthew Knight W 5 5 0 84580 8458 18260 6 4 1 0 11.0 25.0 1.8 37.8

2 Kevin Tunstall F 5 4 1 64270 6427 20020 5 2 1 1 9.0 20.0 1.3 30.3

3 Martin Smith SF 4 3 1 61250 7656 17050 5 3 1 0 8.0 15.0 1.4 24.4

4 Kevin Hall SF 3 2 1 45050 7508 16900 3 2 1 0 5.0 15.0 0.9 20.9

5 Joe Oakley QF 3 2 1 51480 8580 20090 3 3 1 1 5.0 10.0 1.1 16.1

6 Jim Millward QF 3 2 1 37530 6255 16000 3 2 1 0 6.0 10.0 0.8 16.8

7 Daniel Wheal QF 1 0 1 14890 7445 14890 1 1 0 0 1.0 5.0 0.4 6.4

8 Barry Holt QF 1 0 1 11680 5840 11680 1 1 0 0 1.0 5.0 0.3 6.3

9 Stuart Carruthers L16 2 1 1 22950 5738 9080 3 0 0 0 4.0 5.0 0.4 9.4

10 Mark James L16 2 1 1 19020 4755 8390 2 0 0 0 3.0 5.0 0.3 8.3

11 Stuart Mepham L16 2 1 1 15690 3923 11980 1 1 0 0 2.0 5.0 0.3 7.3

12 Andy Farmer-Wright L16 2 1 1 10070 2518 5140 1 0 0 0 3.0 5.0 0.1 8.1

13 Tony Jenner L16 1 0 1 13120 6560 8610 1 0 0 0 1.0 2.5 0.2 3.7

14 Nigel Senior L16 1 0 1 10040 5020 9830 1 0 0 0 1.0 2.5 0.2 3.7

15 Rob Hall L32 1 0 1 15560 7780 9810 2 0 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.3 1.3

16 Martin Cole L32 1 0 1 14580 7290 8930 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3

17 Jack Baden L32 1 0 1 13210 6605 12340 1 1 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.3 1.3

18 Chris Tupper L32 1 0 1 12670 6335 9480 1 0 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.2 1.2

19 Chris Cox L32 1 0 1 12300 6150 12300 1 1 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.3 1.3

20 Alan Brackenridge L32 1 0 1 10410 5205 10180 1 1 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.2 1.2

21 Ric Bithell L32 1 0 1 8230 4115 4420 0 0 0 0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0

22 James Whittle L32 1 0 1 2540 1270 1350 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

23 Rick Cunningham L32 1 0 1 1400 700 1000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

STATISTICS



Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Chris Cox 14540 7150 21690 James Whittle 1290 650 1940

Ric Bithell 9350 2240 11590 Rick Cunningham 620 2970 3590

Chris Tupper 7490 7150 14640 Alan Brackenridge 4850 0 4850

Martin Cole 10410 12500 22910 Jack Baden 9460 0 9460

Rob Hall 18360 0 18360 Tony Jenner 100 1340 1440

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Chris Cox 18810 0 18810 Ric Bithell 0 900 900

Martin Cole 3440 12030 15470 Chris Tupper 10560 2120 12680

Rob Hall 440 9770 10210 Barry Holt 200 150 350

Nigel Senior 17460 510 17970 Daniel Wheal 70 4100 4170

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Martin Cole 5660 6430 12090 Chris Cox 3210 130 3340

Nigel Senior 16300 990 17290 Rob Hall 700 2000 2700

Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL Player Leg 1 Leg 2 TOTAL

Nigel Senior 3800 7180 10980 Martin Cole 2930 3770 6700

FINAL

PLATE RESULTS

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL



Rank Name Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Nigel Senior W 3 3 0 46240 7707 17460 3 2 2 0 0.3 4.0 1.0 5.3

2 Martin Cole F 4 3 1 57170 8167 12500 5 3 0 0 0.3 2.0 1.0 3.3

3 Chris Cox SF 3 2 1 43840 8768 18810 3 2 1 0 0.2 1.0 1.0 2.2

4 Rob Hall SF 3 2 1 31270 6254 18360 2 1 1 0 0.2 1.0 0.7 1.9

5 Chris Tupper QF 2 1 1 27320 9107 10560 3 1 0 0 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.5

6 Ric Bithell QF 2 1 1 12490 4163 9350 1 0 0 0 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.3

7 Daniel Wheal QF 1 0 1 4170 2085 4100 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 Barry Holt QF 1 0 1 350 175 200 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9 Jack Baden L16 1 0 1 9460 9460 9460 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2

10 Alan Brackenridge L16 1 0 1 4850 4850 4850 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11 Rick Cunningham L16 1 0 1 3590 3590 2970 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 James Whittle L16 1 0 1 1940 1940 1290 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

13 Tony Jenner L16 1 0 1 1440 1440 1340 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

PLATE STATISTICS



Player Round Table Break

Joe Oakley Last 16 5 20090

Kevin Tunstall Semi-Final 4 20020

Chris Cox Plate QF 5 18600

Matthew Knight Final 1 18260

Martin Smith Quarter-Final 5 17050

Kevin Hall Quarter-Final 1 16900

Nigel Senior Plate QF 2 16600

Nigel Senior Plate SF 5 16300

Jim Millward Last 16 6 15400

Kevin Tunstall Last 32 5 14900

Daniel Wheal Quarter-Final 1 14890

Kevin Hall Last 16 4 14670

Matthew Knight Quarter-Final 2 14550

Matthew Knight Last 32 4 12590

Jack Baden Last 32 5 12200

Barry Holt Quarter-Final 2 11680

BREAKS



Rank Name Main Points Plate Points Total Points

1 Matthew Knight 37.8 37.8

2 Kevin Tunstall 30.3 30.3

3 Martin Smith 24.4 24.4

4 Kevin Hall 20.9 20.9

5 Jim Millward 16.8 16.8

6 Joe Oakley 16.1 16.1

7 Stuart Carruthers 9.4 9.4

8 Nigel Senior 3.7 5.3 9.0

9 Mark James 8.3 8.3

10 Andy Farmer-Wright 8.1 8.1

11 Stuart Mepham 7.3 7.3

12 Daniel Wheal 6.4 0.0 6.4

13 Barry Holt 6.3 0.0 6.3

14 Tony Jenner 3.7 0.0 3.7

15 Martin Cole 0.3 3.3 3.6

16 Chris Cox 1.3 2.2 3.5

17 Rob Hall 1.3 1.9 3.2

18 Chris Tupper 1.2 0.5 1.7

19 Jack Baden 1.3 0.2 1.5

20 Ric Bithell 1.0 0.3 1.3

21 Alan Brackenridge 1.2 0.0 1.2

22 James Whittle 0.0 0.0 0.0

23 Rick Cunningham 0.0 0.0 0.0

RANKING POINTS 2025


